101933499

Form PTO-1594 R 101933499 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): The Old Line Life Insurance Company of America 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American International Group, Inc Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State WI	Address: Street Address: City: New York State: Zip: 10270	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 🖫 Merger	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
Security Agreement Change of Name Record to correct Assignor's XXX Othername previously recorded on Reel/Fram: 0023/1/0///	Other Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/547,719 Additional number(s) att	2,308,815 tached Yes XXX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Claudia M. Werner	265.00	
Internal Address:899571	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 180 N. Stetson, Suite 4900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Claudia M. Werner Name of Person Signing Signature 11/30/01 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

00000202 75547719 01/03/2002 TDIAZ1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS FROM THE OLD LINE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

WHEREAS, The Old Line Life Insurance Company of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 707 North 11th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233, has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 70 Pine Street, New York,

New York 10270, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0228

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment nunc pro tunc to take effect on August 29, 2001.

THE OLD LINE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Pauletta P. Cohn

Secretary

State of TEXAS

)SS: County of HARRIS

On this 8 th day of Movember, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Paule Ha Chin, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DEBRA ANN THOMPSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires JUNE 03. 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires: June 3, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0229

SCHEDULE A

THE OLD LINE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

UNIVERSAL ELITE	2,308,815	1/18/00	
UNIVERSAL ELITE PLUS	75/547719	9/3/98	

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0230